12" or 18" (305 mm or 457 mm) rise options
	§ Raises stream to prevent damage to
apparatus equipment
	§ More ergonomic operating position
Monitor operates in raised
or lowered position
	§ Full 360° rotation in either position
Automatically locks in up/down position

+1 574-295-8330
elkhartbrass.com
ORDERING GUIDE
1
Select one of the Extender packages below
08599201 – 12" (3045 mm)
08599001 – 18" (457 mm)
Manual Extender
3" MNPT inlet
3" MNPT outlet
Dual saddle brackets
08599211 – 12" (305 mm)
08599011 – 18" (457 mm)
Manual Extender
3" Victaulic inlet
3" MNPT outlet
Dual saddle brackets
08599212 – 12" (305 mm)
08599012 – 18" (457 mm)
Manual Extender
3" MNPT inlet
3" MNPT outlet
Plate and saddle bracket
08599213 – 12" (305 mm)
08599013 – 18" (457 mm)
Manual Extender
3" Victaulic inlet
3" MNPT outlet
Plate and saddle bracket
2
Select monitor option (sold separately)
Recommended
	§ Stinger® 2.0 (deck mount)
	§ Stinger® 2.0 (portable)
See Stinger 2.0 selector guide for mounting connection options
3
Select nozzle option (sold separately)
	§ SM-1000 2.5" Automatic nozzle
	§ SM-1250 2.5" Automatic nozzle
	§ 282A Stream Shaper (no charge when purchased with Stinger 2.0)
	§ Quad Stacked Tips (no charge when purchased with Stinger 2.0)
This is intended as a guide only. For all options and configurations, please contact
your Elkhart Brass Regional Sales Manager or Customer Service.
Dual Saddle Bracket
Plate and
Saddle Bracket
Stinger 2.0
SM Series
Automatic Nozzle